## Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department



# SAN DIMAS STATION



# **COMMUNITY ACADEMY**

WHEN: EVER

**EVERY THURSDAY BEGINNING** 

November 3, 2022, TO December 29, 2022

WHERE:

SAN DIMAS SHERIFF'S STATION

270 S WALNUT AVE, SAN DIMAS

(COMMUNITY ROOM)

Participant Requirements

TIME:

6PM TO 8PM

Minimum age of 18.

Are you interested in having a look inside your local Sheriff's Department?

Live in the city of San Dimas or live within the Sheriff's station jurisdiction

NO prior Felonies

NO serious misdemeanor arrests within 1 year Do you live in the City of San Dimas or live within the San Dimas Sheriff's Station jurisdiction?

Apply for the San Dimas Sheriff's Community Academy!

#### The curriculum and lectures will include:

\* LASD Overview \* Patrol Preparedness \*Traffic Enforcement \*Probable Cause \*Search and Seizure/Miranda \*Mental Health \*Homeless Outreach Services \*Station/Jail Tour \*Narcotics

APPLICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE IN OUR STATION LOBBY

**SPACE IS LIMITED** 

The Community Academy is a free, interactive course that will give you the opportunity to learn from our sworn staff. It provides an opportunity to be more involved in the community and gain a better understanding between citizens and deputies through education.





## Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department San Dimas Station Community Academy

#### November 3, 2022, to December 29, 2022

San Dimas Sheriff's Station is in the process of selecting 40 interested residents from the San Dimas Sheriff's Station jurisdiction to participate in the first San Dimas Sheriff's Station Community Academy. This program will focus on the Sheriff Department's operational procedures, as well as sessions ranging from criminal law to department policy.

Participants will receive an open dialogue lecture with Department personnel, tour a custody facility/patrol station and participate in role-playing exercises. The purpose of the Community Academy is to build a better understanding between the community and the Sheriff's Department through education. The class meets for eight weeks and is absolutely free. Classes will be held on Thursday evenings from 6:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M., at the San Dimas Sheriff's Station located at 270 S. Walnut Ave, San Dimas.

If you are interested in participating in this class, please go to the San Dimas Sheriff Station and obtain an application at the front counter. If you have any questions, contact Deputy I. Garcia of the San Dimas Sheriff's Station at (909) 450-2746, or by email at <a href="mailto:lgarcia@lasd.org">lgarcia@lasd.org</a>.

<u>Due to the limited classroom space, only the first 40 applicants will be accepted; therefore, you will be notified only if you are selected.</u>

Those applicants who are eligible but are not enrolled in the academy class will be placed on a list for possible future selection.

Applications can be obtained and returned at:

San Dimas Sheriff's Station 270 S Walnut Ave. San Dimas, Ca. 91773

Attn: Deputy I. Garcia (Community Action Team)

### Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department San Dimas Station

# **Community Academy Application**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF BIRTH	
ADDRESS			
E-MAIL ADDRESS			
HOME PHONE	CELL PHONE		
DL/ID CARD #	STATE	EXPIRES	
PLACE OF BIRTH (CITY & STA	ATE)		
EMERGENCY CONTACT			
YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN:	STED OR HAD PROBLEMS V		
WHAT YOU EXPECT TO LEAR	RN FROM THIS PROGRAM:		
ANY FALSE STATEMENTS, EI APPLICANTS NAME TO BE RE BEHAVIOR BY A PARTICIPAN VIDEO OR AUDIO RECORDING	EMOVED FROM THE ELIGIBL T MAY RESULT IN REMOVAL G DURING CLASS IS STRICT OS ANGELES COUNTY SHER	, MAY CAUSE THE E LIST. ANY DISRUPTIVE . FROM THE PROGRAM. LY PROHIBITED.	
SIGNATURE	DA	TE	
Return application to location be San Dimas Sheriff's Station Lob 270 S Walnut Ave San Dimas CA, 91773		.T. Team)	